
Central Baptist (AR) (11-12, 8-7) -vs- Columbia (MO) (25-1, 16-0)
02/14/26 at Columbia, MO

 
 

 
 
Central Baptist (AR) 61

Columbia (MO) 95

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 165
Site: Columbia, MO

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Central Baptist (AR) 12 13 18 18 61
Columbia (MO) 19 26 25 25 95

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Addison Hudspeth * 35 8-12 2-4 5-8 1-6 7 1 4 6 0 1 23
25 Raigan Head * 35 5-13 0-3 5-6 4-4 8 3 1 3 0 0 15
24 Lexi Duck * 24 5-11 1-5 3-5 1-5 6 2 1 0 1 0 14
22 Riley Whittington * 27 2-7 1-2 0-1 1-1 2 3 2 2 0 1 5
10 Anslee Ballew * 31 1-8 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 1 2
11 Aliya Grotjohn 21 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 0 0 2 2
03 Kristyn Galloway 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
01 Destry Steele 9 0-4 0-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
04 Emma Welch 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jaycie Haden 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 201 22-61 4-25 13-20 13-22 35 14 13 17 1 5 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-18   27.78% 1-7   14.29% 1-4   25.00%
2nd Quarter 3-13   23.08% 1-7   14.29% 6-6   100.00%
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00% 2-7   28.57% 4-7   57.14%
4th Quarter 8-15   53.33% 0-4   0.00% 2-3   66.67%
Total 22-61   36.1% 4-25   16.0% 13-20   65.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Lexi Miller * 33 9-16 3-9 2-2 2-3 5 2 4 4 2 3 23
12 Ashtyn Klusmeyer * 31 9-12 2-5 3-3 1-4 5 3 3 1 0 2 23
23 Mya Miller * 28 6-11 0-0 3-5 7-3 10 2 0 1 0 1 15
24 Lexi Rubel * 27 3-9 0-1 2-2 1-8 9 0 7 1 0 2 8
25 Tori Rubel * 20 3-5 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 3 0 0 7
1 Lauren Friedrich 28 4-9 4-9 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 2 0 12
21 Emma Daniels 21 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 4 1 0 2 3
10 Macie Harman 5 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
22 Katherine Sievers 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Bri Avey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Carly Dorson 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 37-73 11-32 10-12 15-29 44 14 21 12 5 10 95

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00% 2-8   25.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 10-17   58.82% 4-9   44.44% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 11-19   57.89% 2-7   28.57% 1-1   100.00%
4th Quarter 8-21   38.10% 3-8   37.50% 6-7   85.71%
Total 37-73   50.7% 11-32   34.4% 10-12   83.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 19
Largest Lead: 39 4th-
03:27



1st Box Score
Central Baptist (AR) 12

Columbia (MO) 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Addison Hudspeth 8 2-4 1-1 1-3 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 0 6
25 Raigan Head 9 1-5 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
24 Lexi Duck 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
22 Riley Whittington 9 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Anslee Ballew 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Aliya Grotjohn 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Kristyn Galloway 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Destry Steele 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Emma Welch 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jaycie Haden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-18 1-7 1-4 6-8 14 4 3 5 0 0 12
27.8% 14.3% 25.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Lexi Miller 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 1 1 2
12 Ashtyn Klusmeyer 9 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 4
23 Mya Miller 6 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
24 Lexi Rubel 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
25 Tori Rubel 7 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 5
1 Lauren Friedrich 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
21 Emma Daniels 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
10 Macie Harman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Katherine Sievers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Bri Avey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Carly Dorson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-16 2-8 1-2 1-8 9 2 5 1 3 3 19
50.0% 25.0% 50.0%



2nd Box Score
Central Baptist (AR) 13

Columbia (MO) 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Addison Hudspeth 9 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 7
25 Raigan Head 9 1-3 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
24 Lexi Duck 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Riley Whittington 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
10 Anslee Ballew 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Aliya Grotjohn 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0
3 Kristyn Galloway 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Destry Steele 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Emma Welch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jaycie Haden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-13 1-7 6-6 2-3 5 4 2 5 0 2 13
23.1% 14.3% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Lexi Miller 9 2-4 0-2 2-2 2-1 3 1 1 2 0 0 6
12 Ashtyn Klusmeyer 8 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 8
23 Mya Miller 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 1 2
24 Lexi Rubel 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
25 Tori Rubel 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
1 Lauren Friedrich 9 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
21 Emma Daniels 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
10 Macie Harman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Katherine Sievers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Bri Avey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Carly Dorson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-17 4-9 2-2 4-8 12 4 4 5 0 2 26
58.8% 44.4% 100.0%



3rd Box Score
Central Baptist (AR) 18

Columbia (MO) 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Addison Hudspeth 10 3-3 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 8
25 Raigan Head 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Lexi Duck 6 2-4 1-2 2-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
22 Riley Whittington 10 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3
10 Anslee Ballew 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
11 Aliya Grotjohn 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Kristyn Galloway 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Destry Steele 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Emma Welch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jaycie Haden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-15 2-7 4-7 2-4 6 2 3 3 0 2 18
40.0% 28.6% 57.1%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Lexi Miller 8 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 6
12 Ashtyn Klusmeyer 8 2-3 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 5
23 Mya Miller 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
24 Lexi Rubel 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 3 1 0 1 0
25 Tori Rubel 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
1 Lauren Friedrich 7 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 6
21 Emma Daniels 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 Macie Harman 2 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Katherine Sievers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Bri Avey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Carly Dorson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 11-19 2-7 1-1 4-9 13 5 6 5 0 2 25
57.9% 28.6% 100.0%



4th Box Score
Central Baptist (AR) 18

Columbia (MO) 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Addison Hudspeth 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
25 Raigan Head 8 3-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 7
24 Lexi Duck 6 3-5 0-1 1-1 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 0 7
22 Riley Whittington 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Anslee Ballew 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Aliya Grotjohn 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2
3 Kristyn Galloway 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Destry Steele 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Emma Welch 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jaycie Haden 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-15 0-4 2-3 3-7 10 4 5 4 1 1 18
53.3% 0.0% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Lexi Miller 7 3-4 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 1 9
12 Ashtyn Klusmeyer 6 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 6
23 Mya Miller 6 1-5 0-0 2-3 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 4
24 Lexi Rubel 7 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 4
25 Tori Rubel 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Lauren Friedrich 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Emma Daniels 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0
10 Macie Harman 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
22 Katherine Sievers 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Bri Avey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Carly Dorson 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 52 8-21 3-8 6-7 6-4 10 3 6 1 2 3 25
38.1% 37.5% 85.7%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Baptist (AR) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Columbia (MO)
MISS 3PTR by DUCK,LEXI 09:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:39 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by WHITTINGTON,RILEY --
MISS LAYUP by HUDSPETH,ADDISON 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by RUBEL,TORI
FOUL  by DUCK,LEXI 09:09

09:09 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by MILLER,MYA
09:09 MISS FT by MILLER,MYA

REBOUND DEF by DUCK,LEXI --
MISS LAYUP by HEAD,RAIGAN 08:47

08:47 BLOCK  by MILLER,LEXI
-- REBOUND DEF by RUBEL,LEXI

08:41 MISS 3PTR by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
REBOUND DEF by HEAD,RAIGAN --
TURNOVER  by WHITTINGTON,RILEY 08:25

08:23 STEAL  by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
08:19 0-4 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by RUBEL,TORI

-- ASSIST  by RUBEL,LEXI
TURNOVER  by HUDSPETH,ADDISON 07:54

07:53 STEAL  by RUBEL,LEXI
FOUL  by HEAD,RAIGAN 07:43

07:39 MISS JUMPER by RUBEL,LEXI
REBOUND DEF by HUDSPETH,ADDISON --
MISS 3PTR by BALLEW,ANSLEE 07:17
REBOUND OFF by DUCK,LEXI --
GOOD JUMPER by BALLEW,ANSLEE 07:11 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by DUCK,LEXI --

06:50 MISS LAYUP by RUBEL,LEXI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by GROTJOHN,ALIYA 06:49
SUB OUT by DUCK,LEXI 06:49

06:49 SUB IN by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
06:49 SUB OUT by RUBEL,TORI
06:44 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,LEXI
06:14 FOUL  by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN

MISS FT by HUDSPETH,ADDISON 06:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HUDSPETH,ADDISON 06:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HUDSPETH,ADDISON 06:14 3-6 H 3

06:03 3-8 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MYA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BALLEW,ANSLEE 05:43
REBOUND OFF by HEAD,RAIGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HEAD,RAIGAN(in the paint) 05:33 5-8 H 3
ASSIST  by HUDSPETH,ADDISON --

05:18 5-10 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HEAD,RAIGAN 04:58

04:58 BLOCK  by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by HEAD,RAIGAN --
MISS LAYUP by HEAD,RAIGAN 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by RUBEL,LEXI
FOUL  by HUDSPETH,ADDISON 04:53

04:53 SUB IN by DANIELS,EMMA
04:53 SUB OUT by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
04:37 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by HEAD,RAIGAN --



GOOD 3PTR by HUDSPETH,ADDISON 04:07 8-10 H 2
ASSIST  by HEAD,RAIGAN --

03:57 MISS 3PTR by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by HUDSPETH,ADDISON --
SUB IN by DUCK,LEXI 03:39
SUB IN by STEELE,DESTRY 03:39
SUB OUT by HUDSPETH,ADDISON 03:39
SUB OUT by BALLEW,ANSLEE 03:39

03:39 SUB IN by RUBEL,TORI
03:39 SUB IN by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
03:39 SUB OUT by MILLER,MYA
03:39 SUB OUT by MILLER,LEXI

GOOD LAYUP by WHITTINGTON,RILEY(in the paint) 03:32 10-10
03:32 FOUL  by DANIELS,EMMA

MISS FT by WHITTINGTON,RILEY 03:32
-- REBOUND DEF by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN

03:11 10-12 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RUBEL,TORI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN

MISS 3PTR by HEAD,RAIGAN 03:04
-- REBOUND DEF by RUBEL,LEXI

02:45 MISS 3PTR by RUBEL,TORI
REBOUND DEF by HEAD,RAIGAN --
MISS 3PTR by STEELE,DESTRY 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:32 SUB IN by MILLER,LEXI
02:32 SUB OUT by RUBEL,LEXI
02:21 10-14 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,LEXI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GROTJOHN,ALIYA 01:55
01:55 BLOCK  by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:54
SUB IN by HUDSPETH,ADDISON 01:54
SUB OUT by GROTJOHN,ALIYA 01:54

01:46 10-17 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,EMMA
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,LEXI

MISS LAYUP by HUDSPETH,ADDISON 01:33
REBOUND OFF by HUDSPETH,ADDISON --
GOOD LAYUP by HUDSPETH,ADDISON(in the paint) 01:30 12-17 H 5

01:18 12-19 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RUBEL,TORI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:16
SUB IN by BALLEW,ANSLEE 01:03
SUB IN by WELCH,EMMA 01:03
SUB OUT by HEAD,RAIGAN 01:03
SUB OUT by WHITTINGTON,RILEY 01:03
MISS 3PTR by STEELE,DESTRY 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by RUBEL,TORI
00:57 TURNOVER  by RUBEL,TORI

MISS 3PTR by DUCK,LEXI 00:37
REBOUND OFF by STEELE,DESTRY --
TURNOVER  by STEELE,DESTRY 00:31
FOUL  by WELCH,EMMA 00:20

00:17 MISS 3PTR by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
REBOUND DEF by HUDSPETH,ADDISON --
TURNOVER  by HUDSPETH,ADDISON 00:06

00:04 STEAL  by MILLER,LEXI

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Baptist (AR) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Columbia (MO)
09:57 FOUL  by MILLER,MYA



GOOD FT by HUDSPETH,ADDISON 09:57 13-19 H 6
GOOD FT by HUDSPETH,ADDISON 09:57 14-19 H 5
FOUL  by WHITTINGTON,RILEY 09:54

09:52 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,LEXI
REBOUND DEF by HUDSPETH,ADDISON --
TURNOVER  by HUDSPETH,ADDISON 09:46

09:44 STEAL  by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
09:34 14-21 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,LEXI(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HUDSPETH,ADDISON 09:14 17-21 H 4
08:58 TURNOVER  by MILLER,LEXI
08:58 SUB IN by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
08:58 SUB OUT by RUBEL,TORI

MISS JUMPER by WHITTINGTON,RILEY 08:15
REBOUND OFF by HEAD,RAIGAN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:09

07:57 TURNOVER  by MILLER,LEXI
STEAL  by GROTJOHN,ALIYA 07:56
GOOD LAYUP by HUDSPETH,ADDISON(in the paint) 07:51 19-21 H 2
ASSIST  by GROTJOHN,ALIYA --

07:40 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,LEXI
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MYA

07:36 19-23 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MYA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HUDSPETH,ADDISON 07:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WHITTINGTON,RILEY 07:18

07:16 STEAL  by MILLER,MYA
07:12 TURNOVER  by MILLER,MYA

SUB IN by GROTJOHN,ALIYA 07:12
SUB IN by GALLOWAY,KRISTYN 07:12
SUB OUT by DUCK,LEXI 07:12
SUB OUT by WHITTINGTON,RILEY 07:12
MISS 3PTR by BALLEW,ANSLEE 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by RUBEL,LEXI
06:49 19-25 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by RUBEL,LEXI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HUDSPETH,ADDISON 06:34
SUB IN by DUCK,LEXI 06:34
SUB OUT by GROTJOHN,ALIYA 06:34

06:34 SUB IN by DANIELS,EMMA
06:34 SUB OUT by MILLER,LEXI
05:58 MISS 3PTR by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:50 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MYA

REBOUND DEF by BALLEW,ANSLEE --
SUB IN by STEELE,DESTRY 05:31
SUB OUT by DUCK,LEXI 05:31

05:31 SUB IN by RUBEL,TORI
05:31 SUB OUT by MILLER,MYA

MISS LAYUP by HEAD,RAIGAN 05:26
-- REBOUND DEF by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN

05:15 FOUL  by RUBEL,TORI
05:15 TURNOVER  by RUBEL,TORI
05:15 SUB IN by MILLER,LEXI
05:15 SUB OUT by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN

MISS JUMPER by BALLEW,ANSLEE 05:04
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,LEXI

04:53 19-28 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
-- ASSIST  by RUBEL,LEXI

04:31 FOUL  by MILLER,LEXI
04:31 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by HEAD,RAIGAN 04:31 20-28 H 8
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HEAD,RAIGAN 04:31 21-28 H 7



04:20 MISS LAYUP by RUBEL,LEXI
REBOUND DEF by BALLEW,ANSLEE --
GOOD LAYUP by HEAD,RAIGAN(in the paint) 04:09 23-28 H 5
ASSIST  by GALLOWAY,KRISTYN --

03:58 23-30 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by RUBEL,LEXI(in the paint)
03:41 FOUL  by RUBEL,TORI

GOOD FT by HEAD,RAIGAN 03:41 24-30 H 6
GOOD FT by HEAD,RAIGAN 03:41 25-30 H 5
SUB IN by GROTJOHN,ALIYA 03:41
SUB OUT by HUDSPETH,ADDISON 03:41

03:41 SUB IN by MILLER,MYA
03:41 SUB IN by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
03:41 SUB OUT by RUBEL,TORI
03:41 SUB OUT by RUBEL,LEXI
03:24 MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,LEXI
03:18 25-32 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,LEXI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STEELE,DESTRY 03:10
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MYA

02:58 25-34 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by STEELE,DESTRY 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
02:33 25-37 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN

-- ASSIST  by DANIELS,EMMA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:28
SUB IN by WHITTINGTON,RILEY 02:28
SUB IN by HUDSPETH,ADDISON 02:28
SUB OUT by GALLOWAY,KRISTYN 02:28
SUB OUT by STEELE,DESTRY 02:28
MISS JUMPER by HEAD,RAIGAN 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MYA
01:58 MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,LEXI
FOUL  by WHITTINGTON,RILEY 01:54

01:54 25-38 H 13 GOOD FT by MILLER,LEXI
01:54 25-39 H 14 GOOD FT by MILLER,LEXI

SUB IN by GALLOWAY,KRISTYN 01:54
SUB OUT by WHITTINGTON,RILEY 01:54
MISS 3PTR by BALLEW,ANSLEE 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
01:28 25-42 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN

-- ASSIST  by DANIELS,EMMA
FOUL  by HEAD,RAIGAN 01:01
TURNOVER  by HEAD,RAIGAN 01:01
FOUL  by BALLEW,ANSLEE 00:49
SUB IN by DUCK,LEXI 00:49
SUB OUT by HEAD,RAIGAN 00:49

00:43 25-45 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,LEXI

MISS 3PTR by GALLOWAY,KRISTYN 00:20
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MYA

00:01 TURNOVER  by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
STEAL  by GROTJOHN,ALIYA 00:00

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Baptist (AR) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Columbia (MO)
09:49 25-47 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RUBEL,LEXI
MISS JUMPER by BALLEW,ANSLEE 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by RUBEL,TORI



09:05 25-49 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MYA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DUCK,LEXI 08:45

-- REBOUND DEF by RUBEL,LEXI
08:29 25-51 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,LEXI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DUCK,LEXI(in the paint) 08:08 27-51 H 24
07:55 MISS 3PTR by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN

-- REBOUND OFF by RUBEL,TORI
07:50 27-53 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by RUBEL,TORI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DUCK,LEXI 07:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,LEXI

07:21 TURNOVER  by MILLER,LEXI
TURNOVER  by HUDSPETH,ADDISON 07:09

07:07 STEAL  by RUBEL,LEXI
07:02 MISS LAYUP by RUBEL,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by HUDSPETH,ADDISON --
TURNOVER  by HEAD,RAIGAN 06:48

06:48 SUB IN by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
06:48 SUB OUT by RUBEL,TORI

FOUL  by DUCK,LEXI 06:34
SUB IN by GROTJOHN,ALIYA 06:34
SUB OUT by DUCK,LEXI 06:34

06:30 FOUL  by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
06:30 TURNOVER  by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by GROTJOHN,ALIYA 06:17
-- REBOUND DEF by RUBEL,LEXI

06:09 MISS 3PTR by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN

06:04 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,LEXI
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MYA

05:58 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,LEXI
-- REBOUND OFF by RUBEL,LEXI

05:53 TURNOVER  by RUBEL,LEXI
05:53 SUB IN by DANIELS,EMMA
05:53 SUB OUT by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN

MISS JUMPER by WHITTINGTON,RILEY 05:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HEAD,RAIGAN 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,LEXI
05:15 TURNOVER  by MILLER,LEXI

STEAL  by BALLEW,ANSLEE 05:14
TURNOVER  by BALLEW,ANSLEE 05:10

05:08 STEAL  by MILLER,LEXI
05:05 27-55 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,LEXI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GROTJOHN,ALIYA 04:51
REBOUND OFF by HEAD,RAIGAN --
MISS 3PTR by WHITTINGTON,RILEY 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by RUBEL,LEXI
04:39 27-57 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RUBEL,LEXI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:35

04:35 SUB IN by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
04:35 SUB OUT by RUBEL,LEXI

GOOD 3PTR by WHITTINGTON,RILEY 04:14 30-57 H 27
ASSIST  by HUDSPETH,ADDISON --

04:01 30-59 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by HARMAN,MACIE
-- ASSIST  by DANIELS,EMMA

GOOD LAYUP by HUDSPETH,ADDISON(in the paint) 03:48 32-59 H 27
03:45 SUB IN by HARMAN,MACIE
03:45 SUB OUT by MILLER,LEXI
03:39 TURNOVER  by DANIELS,EMMA

STEAL  by WHITTINGTON,RILEY 03:38
GOOD JUMPER by HUDSPETH,ADDISON 03:33 34-59 H 25



ASSIST  by WHITTINGTON,RILEY --
03:20 SUB IN by RUBEL,TORI
03:20 SUB OUT by MILLER,MYA
03:16 MISS JUMPER by HARMAN,MACIE

REBOUND DEF by HUDSPETH,ADDISON --
GOOD LAYUP by HUDSPETH,ADDISON(in the paint) 03:07 36-59 H 23

03:07 FOUL  by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
03:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by HUDSPETH,ADDISON 03:07 37-59 H 22
03:07 SUB IN by SCHMUKE,SAM
03:07 SUB IN by RUBEL,LEXI
03:07 SUB IN by SIEVERS,KATHERINE
03:07 SUB IN by NAPLES,ARIANNA
03:07 SUB OUT by DANIELS,EMMA
03:07 SUB OUT by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
03:07 SUB OUT by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
03:07 SUB OUT by HARMAN,MACIE
03:02 SUB IN by DANIELS,EMMA
03:02 SUB IN by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
03:02 SUB IN by HARMAN,MACIE
03:02 SUB IN by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
03:02 SUB OUT by RUBEL,LEXI
03:02 SUB OUT by SIEVERS,KATHERINE
03:02 SUB OUT by NAPLES,ARIANNA
03:02 SUB OUT by SCHMUKE,SAM
02:56 37-62 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN

-- ASSIST  by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
MISS LAYUP by WHITTINGTON,RILEY 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by RUBEL,TORI
SUB IN by DUCK,LEXI 02:41
SUB OUT by BALLEW,ANSLEE 02:41

02:25 37-65 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
-- ASSIST  by RUBEL,TORI

GOOD 3PTR by DUCK,LEXI 02:13 40-65 H 25
ASSIST  by HUDSPETH,ADDISON --

01:57 MISS JUMPER by HARMAN,MACIE
REBOUND DEF by HEAD,RAIGAN --

01:43 FOUL  by HARMAN,MACIE
GOOD FT by DUCK,LEXI 01:43 41-65 H 24
MISS FT by DUCK,LEXI 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
SUB IN by GALLOWAY,KRISTYN 01:43
SUB OUT by GROTJOHN,ALIYA 01:43

01:43 SUB IN by RUBEL,LEXI
01:43 SUB IN by MILLER,MYA
01:43 SUB IN by MILLER,LEXI
01:43 SUB OUT by RUBEL,TORI
01:43 SUB OUT by DANIELS,EMMA
01:43 SUB OUT by HARMAN,MACIE
01:30 MISS 3PTR by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by DUCK,LEXI --
01:12 FOUL  by MILLER,MYA

MISS FT by HUDSPETH,ADDISON 01:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HUDSPETH,ADDISON 01:12 42-65 H 23
SUB IN by BALLEW,ANSLEE 01:12
SUB OUT by HEAD,RAIGAN 01:12

00:55 42-67 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RUBEL,LEXI

FOUL  by BALLEW,ANSLEE 00:52
00:52 42-68 H 26 GOOD FT by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
00:30 FOUL  by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN



GOOD FT by DUCK,LEXI 00:30 43-68 H 25
MISS FT by DUCK,LEXI 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HARMAN,MACIE
00:30 SUB IN by HARMAN,MACIE
00:30 SUB OUT by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
00:07 43-70 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,LEXI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HUDSPETH,ADDISON 00:00
00:00 SUB OUT by RUBEL,TORI
00:00 SUB OUT by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Baptist (AR) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Columbia (MO)
09:59 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by DUCK,LEXI 09:42

09:42 BLOCK  by HARMAN,MACIE
-- REBOUND DEF by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN

09:31 43-73 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,LEXI
-- ASSIST  by RUBEL,LEXI

09:22 MISS 3PTR by RUBEL,LEXI
REBOUND DEF by DUCK,LEXI --

09:18 SUB IN by HARMAN,MACIE
09:18 SUB IN by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
09:18 SUB OUT by RUBEL,TORI
09:18 SUB OUT by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
09:06 MISS LAYUP by HARMAN,MACIE

REBOUND DEF by GALLOWAY,KRISTYN --
08:55 FOUL  by MILLER,LEXI

MISS 3PTR by DUCK,LEXI 08:53
-- REBOUND DEF by RUBEL,LEXI

08:44 MISS LAYUP by RUBEL,LEXI
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MYA

FOUL  by BALLEW,ANSLEE 08:26
08:26 43-74 H 31 GOOD FT by RUBEL,LEXI
08:26 43-75 H 32 GOOD FT by RUBEL,LEXI

SUB IN by GROTJOHN,ALIYA 08:26
SUB OUT by BALLEW,ANSLEE 08:26

08:26 SUB IN by RUBEL,TORI
08:26 SUB OUT by HARMAN,MACIE

MISS 3PTR by HUDSPETH,ADDISON 08:20
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:06 MISS 3PTR by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by DUCK,LEXI --
GOOD JUMPER by DUCK,LEXI 07:43 45-75 H 30
ASSIST  by GROTJOHN,ALIYA --

07:21 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MYA
REBOUND DEF by DUCK,LEXI --
GOOD LAYUP by HEAD,RAIGAN(in the paint) 07:14 47-75 H 28
ASSIST  by HUDSPETH,ADDISON --

07:00 TURNOVER  by RUBEL,TORI
STEAL  by HUDSPETH,ADDISON 06:58
GOOD LAYUP by HUDSPETH,ADDISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:56 49-75 H 26

06:53 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
06:53 SUB IN by DANIELS,EMMA
06:53 SUB IN by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
06:53 SUB OUT by MILLER,MYA
06:53 SUB OUT by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
06:24 49-78 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,LEXI
06:08 FOUL  by DANIELS,EMMA



MISS FT by HEAD,RAIGAN 06:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HEAD,RAIGAN 06:08 50-78 H 28

05:53 50-81 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,LEXI
-- ASSIST  by DANIELS,EMMA

GOOD LAYUP by GROTJOHN,ALIYA(in the paint) 05:43 52-81 H 29
ASSIST  by WHITTINGTON,RILEY --
FOUL  by HEAD,RAIGAN 05:29

05:29 52-82 H 30 GOOD FT by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
05:29 52-83 H 31 GOOD FT by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN

SUB IN by BALLEW,ANSLEE 05:29
SUB OUT by DUCK,LEXI 05:29
MISS LAYUP by WHITTINGTON,RILEY 05:21

05:21 BLOCK  by MILLER,LEXI
REBOUND OFF by WHITTINGTON,RILEY --
MISS JUMPER by BALLEW,ANSLEE 05:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:14 SUB IN by MILLER,MYA
05:14 SUB OUT by RUBEL,LEXI

TURNOVER  by HUDSPETH,ADDISON 05:04
05:02 STEAL  by DANIELS,EMMA
05:00 MISS 3PTR by RUBEL,TORI

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MYA
FOUL  by WHITTINGTON,RILEY 04:55

04:55 MISS FT by MILLER,MYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:55 52-84 H 32 GOOD FT by MILLER,MYA
SUB IN by GALLOWAY,KRISTYN 04:55
SUB OUT by WHITTINGTON,RILEY 04:55
TURNOVER  by HEAD,RAIGAN 04:37

04:34 STEAL  by MILLER,LEXI
04:33 52-86 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,LEXI
FOUL  by GALLOWAY,KRISTYN 04:33

04:33 52-87 H 35 GOOD FT by MILLER,MYA
04:33 SUB IN by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
04:33 SUB IN by RUBEL,LEXI
04:33 SUB OUT by RUBEL,TORI
04:33 SUB OUT by DANIELS,EMMA

TURNOVER  by GALLOWAY,KRISTYN 04:08
03:51 52-89 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RUBEL,LEXI
MISS 3PTR by HEAD,RAIGAN 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
03:27 52-91 H 39 GOOD JUMPER by RUBEL,LEXI

GOOD LAYUP by HEAD,RAIGAN(in the paint) 03:12 54-91 H 37
ASSIST  by GROTJOHN,ALIYA --

02:52 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MYA
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MYA

02:50 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MYA
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MYA

02:47 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MYA
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MYA

02:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:39 SUB IN by SIEVERS,KATHERINE
02:39 SUB IN by AVEY,BRI
02:39 SUB IN by DANIELS,EMMA
02:39 SUB OUT by MILLER,MYA
02:39 SUB OUT by MILLER,LEXI
02:39 SUB OUT by RUBEL,LEXI
02:28 MISS 3PTR by SIEVERS,KATHERINE

-- REBOUND OFF by AVEY,BRI



02:20 54-93 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by HEAD,RAIGAN(in the paint) 02:05 56-93 H 37
ASSIST  by GROTJOHN,ALIYA --

01:51 56-95 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by SIEVERS,KATHERINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN

01:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by HADEN,JAYCIE 01:48
SUB IN by STEELE,DESTRY 01:48
SUB IN by DUCK,LEXI 01:48
SUB IN by WELCH,EMMA 01:48
SUB OUT by HEAD,RAIGAN 01:48
SUB OUT by HUDSPETH,ADDISON 01:48
SUB OUT by GROTJOHN,ALIYA 01:48
SUB OUT by BALLEW,ANSLEE 01:48

01:48 SUB IN by HARMAN,MACIE
01:48 SUB IN by DORSON,CARLY
01:48 SUB OUT by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
01:48 SUB OUT by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN

MISS 3PTR by GALLOWAY,KRISTYN 01:35
REBOUND OFF by HADEN,JAYCIE --
GOOD LAYUP by DUCK,LEXI(in the paint) 01:23 58-95 H 37

01:23 FOUL  by DORSON,CARLY
GOOD FT by DUCK,LEXI 01:23 59-95 H 36

01:11 MISS LAYUP by HARMAN,MACIE
BLOCK  by DUCK,LEXI 01:11
REBOUND DEF by GALLOWAY,KRISTYN --
TURNOVER  by STEELE,DESTRY 01:04

01:03 STEAL  by DANIELS,EMMA
00:41 MISS 3PTR by DORSON,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by DUCK,LEXI(in the paint) 00:21 61-95 H 34


